502878257 07/03/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2924855

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WESTINGHOUSE BRAKE & SIGNAL HOLDINGS LIMITED	06/25/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIEMENS RAIL AUTOMATION HOLDINGS LIMITED	
Street Address:	FARADAY HOUSE, SIR WILLIAM SIEMENS SQUARE	
City:	FRIMLEY, CAMBERLEY	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	GU16 8QD	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7395139

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 954 925 1100

Email: OFFICE@PATENTUSA.COM

Correspondent Name: LERNER GREENBERG STEMER LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2480

Address Line 4: HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA 33022-2480

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WERNER H. STEMER	
SIGNATURE:	/WERNER H. STEMER/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/03/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2001P24693-Siemens Rail Automation Holdings LTD#page1.tif source=2001P24693-Siemens Rail Automation Holdings LTD#page2.tif

PATENT 502878257 REEL: 033237 FRAME: 0109



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 16033

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

WESTINGHOUSE BRAKE AND SIGNAL HOLDINGS LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares; having its registered office situated in England/Wales; has changed its name to:

SIEMENS RAIL AUTOMATION HOLDINGS LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 25th June 2013







Company Details

Name & Registered Office:

SIEMENS RAIL AUTOMATION HOLDINGS LIMITED

FARADAY HOUSE SIR WILLIAM SIEMENS SQUARE

FRIMLEY

CAMBERLEY

SURREY

UNITED KINGDOM

GU16 8QD

Company No. 00016033

Status: Active

Date of Incorporation: 07/11/1881

Country of Origin: United Kingdom

Company Type: Private Limited Company

Nature of Business (SIC):

30990 - Manufacture of other transport equipment not elsewhere classified

Accounting Reference Date: 02/05

Last Accounts Made Up To: 31/03/2012 (FULL)

Next Accounts Due: 02/02/2014 Last Return Made Up To: 17/05/2013

Next Return Due: 14/06/2014

Mortgage: Number of charges: 12 (0 outstanding / 12 satisfied / 0 part satisfied)

Last Members List: 17/05/2013

Previous Names:

Date of change Previous Name

25/06/2013 WESTINGHOUSE BRAKE AND SIGNAL HOLDINGS

LIMITED

09/11/1988 WESTINGHOUSE BRAKE AND SIGNAL COMPANY

LIMITED

UK Establishment Details

There are no UK Establishments associated with this company.

Oversea Company Info

RECORDED: 07/03/2014

There are no Oversea Details associated with this company.

PATENT REEL: 033237 FRAME: 0111